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Boys Soccer Records - Individual

The AIA boys soccer record book includes a top-20 listing for each category. If there are any listings that need to
be updated or added, please use the record book submission page linked below.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/LVLN7V5

The AlA is in need of the following stats in order to have the most complete archives possible.
If you have any of the information below please send to the association.

Alhambra

AZ College Prep
Canyon del Oro
Chino Valley
Pinnacle
Queen Creek
Verrado
Willcox

2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 seasons
2020-21 season

2006-07 season

2013-14 season

2004-05 and 2005-06 seasons

2011-12 season

2007-08 season

2005-06 season

The AIA boys soccer record book was researched and compiled by media assistant Tyler Bender, and up-
dated by Director of Media Services Seth Polansky.

Cover photo credits include: Chris Stanley, Mark Jones and Darin Sicurello of MaxPreps, and the AlA.
Trophy photo: Darin Sicurello of MaxPreps.




* - Indicates player did not compete in any one conference for a majority of their career to qualify for conference leader positioning

Points (game by conference

6A 13 Leonel Rodriguez
6A 13 Angel Bracamontes Pulido
S5A 17 Kyle Ciliento

4A 15 Nick Marshall

3A 23 Justin Provenzano
2A 12 Diego Toro

Fall 22 Everett Rommel

Points (game top performers

1. 23 Justin Provenzano

2 22 Everett Rommel

3 19 Ethan Berry

T4. 18 Everett Rommel

T4. 18 Aiden Gonzalez

T4. 18 Manuel Ruiz

T4, 18 Jesus Rodriguez Parra
T4, 18 Jesus Rodriguez Parra
T4. 18 Luis Esparza

10. 17 Kyle Ciliento

T11. 16 Justin Provenzano
T11. 16 Justin Provenzano
T11. 16 Chandler Baca

T14. 15 Aiden Gonzalez
T14. 15 Chris Guzman

T14. 15 Tommy Pederson
T14. 15 Omar Iniguez

T14. 15 Donal Landrum
T14. 15 Joe Weber

T14. 15 Nick Marshall

Points (season by conference)

6A 105  Angel Bracamontes Pulido
S5A 157  Kyle Ciliento

4A 107  Agustin Orozco

3A 124  Justin Provenzano
2A 76 Diego Toro

Fall 149  Tommy Pederson
Points (season top performers

1. 157  Kyle Ciliento

Kofa vs. Desert Sunrise

Sunnyside vs. Marana

Pinnacle vs. North Canyon

Canyon del Oro vs. Cholla
ALA-Gilbert North vs. San Tan Charter
Phoenix Christian vs. Maryvale Prep
Grand Canyon vs. Williams

ALA-Gilbert North vs. San Tan Charter
Grand Canyon vs. Williams

Grand Canyon vs. Shonto Prep

Grand Canyon vs. Page

ALA-Gilbert North vs. Lincoln Prep
Buckeye Union vs. Sedona Red Rock
Buckeye Union vs. Kingman

Buckeye Union vs. Odyssey Institute
Santa Cruz Valley vs. San Tan Foothills
Pinnacle vs. North Canyon
ALA-Gilbert North vs. Lincoln Prep
ALA-Gilbert North vs. Lincoln Prep
Kingman vs. Mohave Accelerated
Eastmark vs. Lincoln Prep

Sahuarita vs. Tombstone

Blue Ridge vs. Round Valley

Parker vs. Paradise Honos

Kofa vs. Lake Havasu

St. Michael vs. St. Johns

Canyon del Oro vs. Cholla

Sunnyside
Pinnacle

Dysart
ALA-Gilbert North
Phoenix Christian
Blue Ridge

Pinnacle

National leader - winter season

2. 149  Tommy Pederson

Blue Ridge

Second in the nation - fall season

Salpointe Catholic

Blue Ridge
ALA-Gilbert North
Coronado

Chandler Prep
Northwest Christian
Dysart

Gila Ridge
Sunnyside

Odyssey Institute
Pinnacle

Ironwood

Salpointe Catholic
Sunnyside
Sunnyside

Phoenix Country Day
BASIS Phoenix

3. 140 Leo Gutierrez
Second in the nation - winter season

4. 133 Tommy Pederson

5. 124  Justin Provenzano

6. 123 Gabriel Gonzalez

7. 113 Donovan Fiore

8. 109  Michael Huss

9. 107  Agustin Orozco

10. 106  Esteban Franco

11. 105  Angel Bracamontes Pulido

T12. 102 Nathan Hamlin

T12. 102  Kyle Ciliento

T12. 102 Jamon Lifsey

15. 100 Leo Gutierrez

T16. 99 Angel Bracamontes Pulido

T16. 99 Manuel Quiroz

18. 98  Jayce Huskey

19. 97 Kieran Veloria

20. 96 Matthew Rios-Jakeway

Points (career by conference)

6A 233 Angel Bracamontes Pulido
S5A 237 Tucker Fenton
4A 408  Kyle Ciliento

3A 302  Michael Huss

2A 76 Diego Toro

Fall 339  Tommy Pederson
Points (career top performers
1 408  Kyle Ciliento

2 405  Leo Gutierrez

3. 339  Tommy Pederson
4 302  Michael Huss

5 286  Jorge Ruiz

Chino Valley

Sunnyside
Sunnyslope
Pinnacle

Northwest Christian
Phoenix Christian
Blue Ridge

Pinnacle

Salpointe Catholic
Blue Ridge
Northwest Christian
Yuma Catholic

2024-25
2024-25
2007-08
2008-09
2021-22
2024-25
2021-22

2021-22
2021-22
2013-14
2022-23
2020-21
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2008-09
2007-08
2020-21
2021-22
2016-17
2020-21
2019-20
2019-20
2012-13
2010-11
2010-11
2008-09

2023-24
2007-08
2022-23
2021-22
2024-25
2018-19

2007-08

2018-19

2024-25

2019-20
2021-22
2018-19
2014-15
2018-19
2022-23
2017-18
2023-24
2022-23
2006-07
1999-00
2023-24
2024-25
2018-19
2020-21
2022-23
2017-18

2022-25
2015-18
2005-08
2017-20

2025
2017-20

2005-08
2022-25
2017-20
2017-20
2013-16

6
7.
8
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
Tie.
Tie.
18.
19.
T20.
T20.

273
251
243
241
237
233
232
226
218
202
196
196
191
190
188
188

Fernando Guana
Bryan Romero
Donovan Fiore
Justin Provenzano
Tucker Fenton
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Chris Guzman
Voss Sellers

Juan Hernandez
Kieran Veloria
Carlos Zavala
Esteban Franco
Kaden Cameron
Malachi Huisman
Agustin Orozco
Nathan Hamlim

Goals (game by conference)

6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
Fall

Goals
T1.
T1.
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
9.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.
T10.

5

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
9
7
10
6
1
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Leonel Rodriguez
Leonel Rodriguez
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Luis Mario Medina
Marlon Arce

Marlon Arce

Don Tchilao

Brian Bultman
Justin Provenzano
Diego Toro

Everett Rommel

erformers
Everett Rommel
Justin Provenzano
Manuel Ruiz
Jesus Rodriguez Parra
Jesus Rodriguez Parra
Don Tchilao
Luis Esparza
Dustin Guerrero
Ethan Berry
lan Karren
Tommy Pederson
Tommy Pederson
Everett Rommel
Aiden Gonzalez
Aiden Gonzalez
Chandler Baca
Donovan Fiore
Enis Tenic
Kyle Ciliento
Brian Bultman
Robbie Goebel

Goals (season by conference)

6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
Fall

41
60
62
57
36
69

Marlon Ace

Kyle Ciliento

Leo Gutierrez
Gabriel Gonzalez
Diego Toro
Tommy Pederson

Goals (season top performers)

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.
Té.
Té.
T8.
T8.
T10.
T10.

69

National leader - fall season

62

Tommy Pederson

Leo Gutierrez

Salpointe Catholic
Ironwood

Chandler Prep
ALA-Gilbert North
Sunnyslope
Sunnyside
Sahuarita

Madison Highland Prep
Copper Canyon
BASIS Phoenix
Verrado

Gila Ridge

Casteel

Northwest Christian
Dysart

Odyssey Institute

Yuma vs. Coronado

Yuma vs. Desert Sunrise

Sunnyside vs. Nogales

Sunnyside vs. Buena

Sunnyside vs. Marana

San Luis vs. Yuma

Alhambra vs. Cesar Chavez
Alhambra vs. La Joya

Chandler vs. Mesquite

Catalina Footbhills vs. Douglas
ALA-Gilbert North vs. San Tan Charter
Phoenix Christian vs. Maryvale Prep
Grand Canyon vs. Williams

Grand Canyon vs. Williams
ALA-Gilbert North vs. San Tan Charter
Buckeye Union vs. Sedona Red Rock
Buckeye Union vs. Parker

Buckeye Union vs. Odyssey Institue
Chandler vs. Mesquite

Santa Cruz Valley vs. San Tan Footbhills
Valley Christian vs. Globe

Grand Canyon vs. Shonto Prep
Northland Prep vs. Holbrook

Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook

Blue Ridge vs. Round Valley

Grand Canyon vs. Round Valley
ALA-Gilbert North vs. Lincoln Prep
ALA-Gilbert North vs. Eastmark
Kingman vs. Mohave Accelerated
Chandler Prep vs. Santa Cruz Valley
North Pointe Prep vs. Scottsdale Prep
Pinnancle vs. North Canyon

Catalina Foothills vs. Douglas
Salpointe Catholic vs. Buena

Alhambra
Pinnacle
Salpointe Catholic
Coronado
Phoenix Christian
Blue Ridge

Blue Ridge

Salpointe Catholic

Second in the nation - winter season

61
60

Tommy Pederson
Kyle Ciliento

Blue Ridge
Pinnacle

National leader - winter season

57
49
49
47
47
46
46

Gabriel Gonzalez
Justin Provenzano
Donovan Fiore
Michael Huss
Jimmy Arollo
Fernando Guana
Nick Baker

Coronado
ALA-Gilbert North
Chandler Prep
Northwest Christian
Bourgade Catholic
Salpointe Catholic
Valley Christian

2005-07
2022-25
2014-16
2020-22
2015-18
2022-25
2017-20
2022-25
2012-15
2020-23
2009-11
2015-18
2018-21
2023-25
2020-23
2020-23

2024-25
2024-25
2024-25
2023-24
2023-24
2022-23
2019-20
2019-20
2014-15
2004-05
2021-22
2024-25
2021-22

2021-22
2021-22
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2014-15
2008-09
2002-03
2013-14
2024-25
2018-19
2018-19
2022-23
2020-21
2020-21
2016-17
2014-15
2013-14
2008-09
2004-05
1983-84

2019-20
2007-08
2024-25
2018-19
2024-25
2018-19

2018-19

2024-25

2019-20
2007-08

2018-19
2021-22
2014-15
2018-19
2002-03
2005-06
2004-05



T12.
T12.
T12.
T15.
T15.
T17.
T17.
T19.
T19.
T19.
T19.

Everett Rommel
Leo Gutierrez
Fernando Guana
lan Karren

Jesus Rodriguez Parra
Richard Flores
Jac Gould

Jayce Huskey
Marlon Ace
Arturo Gomez
James Howe

Goals (career by conference)

6A
5A
4A
3A
2A
Fall

81
116
160
134
36
154

Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Fernando Gauna
Kyle Ciliento
Michael Huss

Diego Toro

Tommy Pederson

Goals (career top performers)

O NN R WP

T17.

19.

T20.
T20.

173
160
154
134
116
112
107
106
102
102
100
95
93
92
90
90
89

Leo Gutierrez
Kyle Ciliento
Tommy Pederson
Michael Huss
Fernando Gauna
Donovan Fiore
Arturo Gomez
Vince Bianchi
Jorge Ruiz

Nick Baker

Scott Leber
Everett Rommel
Justin Provenzano
Chris Guzman
Voss Sellers

Juan Hernandez
Tucker Fenton
Alfonso Cabrera
Bryan Romero
Carlos Zavala
Eleutero Gutierrez

Assists (game by conference)

6A
SA
4A
3A
2A
Fall
Fall

OO N B

Angel Bracamontes Pulido
many times

Marlon Atondo
Aaron Mendez
Gianno Brignone
Leef Brosemann
Pedro Alcantara Queiroz

Assists (game top performers

TL
T
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
T3.
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Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Aaron Mendez
Gianno Brignone
Marlon Atondo

Leef Brosemann
Pedro Alcantara Queiroz
Dylan Hall

Denali Turley

Many times

Grand Canyon
Salpointe Catholic
Salpointe Catholic
Northland Prep
Buckeye Union
Chino Valley
Thunderbird
Phoenix Country Day
Alhambra

Chino Valley
Benson

Sunnyside
Salpointe Catholic
Pinnacle

Northwest Christian
Phoenix Christian
Blue Ridge

Salpointe Catholic
Pinnacle

Blue Ridge
Northwest Christian
Salpointe Catholic
Chandler Prep
Chino Valley
Salpointe Catholic
Yuma Catholic
Valley Christian
Salpointe Catholic
Grand Canyon
ALA-Gilbert North
Sahuarita
Madison Highland Prep
Copper Canyon
Sunnyslope
Salpointe Catholic
Ironwood
Verrado

Yuma Catholic

Sunnyside vs. Marana

San Luis vs. Lake Havasu
Maricopa vs. Miami

Gilbert Classical vs. Lincoln Prep

Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook
Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook

Sunnyside vs. Marana
Maricopa vs. Miami

Gilbert Classical vs. Lincoln Prep

San Luis vs. Lake Havasu
Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook
Blue Ridge vs. Holbrook

Anthem Prep vs. North Pointe Prep
Trivium Prep vs. Tonopah Valley

2022-23
2023-24
2006-07
2024-25
2015-16
2021-22
1995-96
2020-21
2019-20
2015-16
2006-07

2022-25
2005-07
2005-08
2017-20

2025
2017-20

2022-25
2005-08
2017-20
2017-20
2005-07
2014-16
2015-17
1984-87
2013-16
2002-05
1993-96
2022-24
2020-22
2017-20
2022-25
2012-15
2015-18
2016-19
2022-25
2009-11
2016-19

2024-25

2014-15
2008-09
2024-25
2016-17
2019-20

2024-25
2008-09
2024-25
2014-15
2017-18
2019-20
2021-22
2021-22

Assists (season by conference)

6A 33
5A 37
4A 35
3A 32
2A 16
Fall 45

Angel Racamontes Pulido
Kyle Ciliento

Jacob Ruiz

Nathan Hamlin
Jacob Magallanes
Gabe Castillo

Assists (season top performers

1 45
2 37
3. 36
T4. 35
T4. 35
6. 33
T7. 32
T7. 32
T7. 32
T10. 30
T10. 30
T10. 30
T13. 29
T13. 29
15. 28
T16. 27
Ti6. 27
T18. 26
T18. 26
T18. 26
T18. 26

Gabe Castillo

Kyle Ciliento

Leef Brosemann
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Jacob Ruiz

Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Nathan Hamlin
Chad Williams
Jamon Lifsey
Sammy Oscar
Kyle Ciliento

Zac Wilk

Anthony Bazua
Michael Littelman
Esteban Franco
Jack Brown

Tyler Schultz
Jordan Yesenski
Justin Provenzano
Isaac Pasillas
George Malki

Assists (career by conference)

6A 71
5A 59
4A 88
3A 82
2A 16
Fall 72

Angel Racamontes Pulido
Tucker Fenton

Kyle Ciliento

Jorge Ruiz

Jacob Magallanes
Leef Brosemann

Assists (career top performers

1. 88
2. 82
3. 77
4. 72
5. 71
6. 62
T7. 59
T7. 59
9. 58
10. 55
Ti1. 53
Ti1. 53
T13. 51
T13. 51
15. 50
Ti6. 49
T16. 49
Ti6. 49
T19. 48
T19. 48
GOALKEEPING

Goaltender stats are too inconsistent online to properly catalogue.

Kyle Ciliento
Jorge Ruiz

Bryan Romero
Leef Brosemann
Angel Bracamontes Pulido
Jacob Ruiz (*)

Leo Gutierrez
Tucker Fenton
Esteban Franco
Justin Provenzano
Aiden Abbitt
Sammy Oscar
Jordan Yesenski
Ryan Whitney
Kieran Veloria
Gabe Castillo
Kaden Cameron
Anthony Bazua
Agustin Orozco
Chris Guzman

Sunnyside
Pinnacle

AZ College Prep
Odyssey Institute
Trivium Prep
Chino Valley

Chino Valley
Pinnacle

Blue Ridge
Sunnyside

AZ College Prep
Sunnyside
Odyssey Institute
Millennium
Ironwood
Willcox
Pinnacle
Thunderbird
Yuma Catholic
Blue Ridge

Gila Ridge
Brophy Prep
Pinnacle
Ironwood
ALA-Gilbert North
Tonopah Valley
Pinnacle

Sunnyside
Sunnyslope
Pinnacle
Yuma Catholic
Trivium Prep
Blue Ridge

Pinnacle

Yuma Catholic
Ironwood

Blue Ridge
Sunnyside

AZ College Prep
Salpointe Catholic
Sunnyslope

Gila Ridge
ALA-Gilbert North
Shadow Mountain
Willcox

Ironwood
Catalina Foothills
BASIS Phoenix
Chino Valley
Casteel

Yuma Catholic
Dysart

Sahuarita

2023-24
2007-08
2023-24
2022-23
2024-25
2021-22

2021-22
2007-08
2016-17
2024-25
2023-24
2023-24
2022-23
2003-04
1999-00
2009-10
2006-07
2001-02
2019-20
2019-20
2017-18
2021-22
2007-08
2024-25
2021-22
2022-23
2009-10

2023-24
2015-18
2005-08
2013-16

2025
2016-18

2005-08
2013-16
2022-25
2016-18
2022-25
2021-24
2022-25
2015-18
2015-18
2020-22
2017-20
2009-10
2023-25
2016-19
2020-23
2020-22
2018-21
2017-20
2020-23
2017-20



